

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11322-11323/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2003 in WP No. 3311/2001 & WP No. 6876/1997 of The

HIGH COURT JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

ASHOK KUMRA PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD KUMAR MISRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 12/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned.

Application for permission to serve the private respondents through the Additional Director

General of Police (Fire Services) is allowed.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master