

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11322-11323/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 11/07/2003 in WP No.3311/2001 & WP No.6876/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

ASHOK KUMRA PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD KUMAR MISRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Jha, Adv.
for Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
for Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners as well Office is directed to verify the record so far respondent Nos. 1 to 9 are concerned in SLP (C)No.11323/2004 is concerned.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents by Registered Post A.D. with an additional notice to be sent for service to such unserved respondents through Respondent Nos.13 and 5 respectively in both the matters since unserved respondents are serving under his control.

List the matter on 28th March, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

