

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11322-11323/2004

ASHOK KUMRA PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD KUMAR MISRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 24/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Saurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr Dinesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr Jaydeep Mazumdar, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mohd. Fuzail Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service is complete.

Cure the defect in the counter affidavit filed by respondent

Nos. 10 to 13 within two weeks.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.1. There is also no request for the same.

List again on 18.11.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj